

Response Date: 15/01/2021

2020/963 - Driving offence statistics

In response to your recent request for information regarding;

- 1.) How many Fixed Penalty Notices has your police force handed out in 2019 and 2020 for:
- a. exceeding the speed limit?

33437

b. using a handheld mobile phone while driving a vehicle?

524

c. driving without insurance?

1966

d. driving under the influence of alcohol/drugs?

Calendar Year	Drink Drive Arrests	Drug Drive Arrests	Total
2019	996	1048	2044
2020	809	1284	2093
Total	1805	2332	4137

e. disobeying parking regulations?

Parking fines are issued by the local authorities.

2.) How many accidents have there been for the year 2019 and 2020?

Severity	CY2019	CY2020
Fatal	18	17
Serious	276	133
Slight	633	217
Damage Only Reportable	2588	1616
Damage Only Non-Reportable	2937	2129
Total	6452	4112

THIS INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN RESPONSE TO A REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000, AND IS CORRECT AS AT 14/01/2021

